—
RESIDUAL CURRENT DE VICES
DS202CR for marine applications
RCBO protecting 2 phases
in only 2 modules
—
D
S2

Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
2 30 6 3035060 DS202CR M C6 A30 110V 2CSR772199R1064 0,245 1
10 3035077 DS202CR M C10 A30 110V 2CSR772199R1104 0,245 1
13 3035084 DS202CR M C13 A30 110V 2CSR772199R1134 0,245 1
15 3035091 DS202CR M C15 A30 110V 2CSR772199R1154 0,245 1
16 3035107 DS202CR M C16 A30 110V 2CSR772199R1164 0,245 1
20 3035114 DS202CR M C20 A30 110V 2CSR772199R1204 0,245 1
25 3035121 DS202CR M C25 A30 110V 2CSR772199R1254 0,245 1
32 3035138 DS202CR M C32 A30 110V 2CSR772199R1324 0,245 1
40 3035145 DS202CR M C40 A30 110V 2CSR772199R1404 0,245 1
DS202CR M 110V
—
DS202CR for marine applications
Ordering codes
8 DS 2 0 2 CR FO R M A R I N E A PPLI C ATI O N S R CB O PR OTEC TI N G 2 PH A SE S I N O N LY 2 M O D U L E S
DS202CR M 50/60Hz A type, B characteristic
Function: protection of end user single-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth
fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional protection against direct
contact (IΔn = 30 mA).
This particular series of devices has 50/60Hz dual frequency compatibility.
Application: marine.
Standard: IEC/EN 61009-1; IEC/EN 61009-2-1
Icn = 10 000 A
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
402290
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
2 30 6 3034902 DS202CR M B6 A30 50/60 2CSR772198R1065 0,245 1
10 3034926 DS202CR M B10 A30 50/60 2CSR772198R1105 0,245 1
13 3034940 DS202CR M B13 A30 50/60 2CSR772198R1135 0,245 1
16 3034971 DS202CR M B16 A30 50/60 2CSR772198R1165 0,245 1
20 3034995 DS202CR M B20 A30 50/60 2CSR772198R1205 0,245 1
25 3035015 DS202CR M B25 A30 50/60 2CSR772198R1255 0,245 1
32 3035039 DS202CR M B32 A30 50/60 2CSR772198R1325 0,245 1
40 3035053 DS202CR M B40 A30 50/60 2CSR772198R1405 0,245 1
DS202CR M 50/60
—
DS202CR for marine applications
Ordering codes
9
DS202CR M 50/60Hz A type, C characteristic
Function: protection of end user single-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth
fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional protection against direct
contact (IΔn = 30 mA).
This particular series of devices has 50/60Hz dual frequency compatibility.
Application: marine.
Standard: IEC/EN 61009-1; IEC/EN 61009-2-1
Icn = 10 000 A
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
402290
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
2 30 6 3034896 DS202CR M C6 A30 50/60 2CSR772198R1064 0,245 1
10 3034919 DS202CR M C10 A30 50/60 2CSR772198R1104 0,245 1
13 3034933 DS202CR M C13 A30 50/60 2CSR772198R1134 0,245 1
16 3034964 DS202CR M C16 A30 50/60 2CSR772198R1164 0,245 1
20 3034988 DS202CR M C20 A30 50/60 2CSR772198R1204 0,245 1
25 3035008 DS202CR M C25 A30 50/60 2CSR772198R1254 0,245 1
32 3035022 DS202CR M C32 A30 50/60 2CSR772198R1324 0,245 1
40 3035046 DS202CR M C40 A30 50/60 2CSR772198R1404 0,245 1
DS202CR M 50/60
—
DS202CR for marine applications
Ordering codes
10 DS 2 0 2 CR FO R M A R I N E A PPLI C ATI O N S R CB O PR OTEC TI N G 2 PH A SE S I N O N LY 2 M O D U L E S
—
DS202CR for marine applications
Accessories
G2C G2C-S
G2C: Auxiliary and signal contact
Auxiliary (H):
Provides the status of the protection device, OPEN/CLOSED.
Auxiliary or signal (S/H):
This device can act as an auxiliary contact (function H) or as a signal contact (function S).
The user can change the function at the moment of installation.
Used as signal contact (function S) it provides the information about the automatic tripping of
the protection devices: overload or short-circuit for MCBs, earth leakage tripping for RCDs.
•	 Test button on the front to simulate the function (acting as a function H or S)
•	 Reset button for the contacts (function S)
•	 Tripping signal on the front (function S)
•	 Version with golden contacts, available for low current as well as low voltage applications.
Mounting:
on the left or right, up to 4 G2C units
—
Performances
Product standard IEC/EN 62019
Change-over contacts 1
Rated current In (A) 5
Rated voltage AC Un (V) 240
Minimum application voltage 24 V AC/DC; 12 V AC/DC for version with golden contacts
Minimum application current 10 mA AC; 200 mA DC -- 2 mA AC; 25 mA DC for version with golden contacts
Electrical endurance (operations) 10000
Terminal capacity flexible/rigid cable (mm2) 0.75...2.5 / 1...2.5
Terminal capacity for two rigid cables (mm2) 2 × 1.5
Dimension [D×W×H] (mm) 69 × 8.7 × 92
Net weight (g) 70
Tightening torque (Nm) 0.5
—
Ordering code
Type EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.
Type code Order code
Auxiliary (H) 4053546046427 G2C-H6 L+R 2CDS200931R0001 0.07 1
Auxiliary or signal (S/H) 4053546046434 G2C-S/H6 L+R 2CDS200932R0001 0.07 1
Auxiliary or signal golden contact (S/H G) 4053546046441 G2C-S/H6 L+R KL 2CDS200932R0011 0.07 1
11
—
DS202CR for marine applications
Busbars
Busbars available for the connection with DS202CR series
Busbars
No.
of Pins
Phases mm2 Bbn
405354
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
12 2 10 6054347 BR-S 2/12/10 2CDL824001R1012 0,026 10
56 2 16 6054361 BR-S 2/56/16 2CDL824001R1656 0,241 20
10 2 10 6054323 BR-S 2/10/10H 2CDL824001R1010 0,026 10
46 2 16 6054354 BR-S 2/46/16H 2CDL824001R1646 0,241 20
12 4 10 6054453 BR-S 4/12/10 2CDL844001R1012 0,026 5
54 4 10 6054460 BR-S 4/54/10 2CDL844001R1054 0,241 15
54 4 16 6054477 BR-S 4/54/16 2CDL844001R1654 0,241 15
End Caps
No.
of Pins
Phases mm2 Bbn
405354
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
10/16 6046717 BB-END 2.1 2CDL800001R0021 0,001 10
16 6046731 BB-END 3.2 2CDL800001R0030 0,001 10
10/16 6046823 BB-END 4.1 2CDL800001R0040 0,001 10
Feeder terminal
No.
of Pins
Phases mm2 Bbn
405354
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
25 6062366 BR-FS 25/14 2CDL800001R2514 0,018 30
Schock protection caps
No.
of Pins
Phases mm2 Bbn
405354
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
6062403 BR-BS 2CDL800001R0051 0,018 10
12 DS 2 0 2 CR FO R M A R I N E A PPLI C ATI O N S R CB O PR OTEC TI N G 2 PH A SE S I N O N LY 2 M O D U L E S
—
DS202CR for marine applications
Additional technical features
—
Power loss
In
(A)
2P
(W)
6 3.0
10 3.3
13 3.8
15 3.9
16 4.2
20 5.0
25 6.2
32 7.6
40 8.9
—
Influent of adjacent devices
Number of devices K
2 or 3 0.9
4 or 5 0.8
6 to 9 0.7
> 10 0.6
13
35,8
9
8
4
5
,2
44
6                             69,4
8
6
Overall dimensions
All measurements in mm
—
DS202CR for marine applications
Dimensions
14 DS 2 0 2 CR FO R M A R I N E A PPLI C ATI O N S R CB O PR OTEC TI N G 2 PH A SE S I N O N LY 2 M O D U L E S
—
DS202CR for marine applications
Dimensions of G2C Accessories
—
Auxiliary contact
D
C
B
A
1 2 3 4 5 6
eu_1st_a3.frm
Th